UChicago (2-0-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Alma (0-1-0, 0-0-0)
09/01/2024 at Alma (Scotland Yard)

Rate: 09/01/2024 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
SEI;%?S?nr:cg&oltilaSnd Yard UChicago > 7
Officials: Alma 0 1 1
UChicago 7 Alma 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Pilarski, Sophie 0 0O 0 o 45 GK 1 Pofahl, Mya 0 0O 0 O 90
FWD 3 Ginsburg, Sarah 0 0 0 O 44 DEF 3 Meyer, Hannah 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 4 Kohler, Layne 0 0O 0 o 69 FWD 4 Buckingham, Grace 0 0O 0 O 78
MID 7 dos Santos, Raquel 0 0 0 o 39 DEF 6 McCluskey, Breanna 0 0O 0 O 90
DEF 9 Minowada, Tahra 2 1 0 O 56 DEF 8 Smith, Maddie 0 0O 0 O 74
MID 10 El-Fishawy, Stella 2 1 0 O 10 MID 9 Ahearn, Emily 1 1 1 0 75
MID 20 Gomez, Kaitlyn 0 0O 0 o 40 FWD 11 Harvey, Allyson 0 0O 0 O 54
MID 23 Kerrigan, Mary Stuart 1 1 1 1 53 DEF 12 Daigneault, Jacqueline 1 0O 0 O 90
DEF 27 Sabloff, Livie 0 0O 0 o 59 FWD 13 Waterstredt, Anna 1 0O 0 O 90
DEF 33 Toomey, Mackenzie 1 0O 0 o 33 DEF 17 Abner, Hannah 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes DEF 18 Whitley, Hannah 0 0O 0 O 42
GK 0 Sasaki, Sophia 0 0O 0 O 45 Substitutes
FWD 2 Grimes, Kamiryn 2 2 2 0 14 DEF 5 Atchinson, Ava 0 0O 0 O 61
DEF 13 Okafor, Cayla 0 0 0 O 18 FWD 16 Tait, Mya 0 0 0 O 28
MID 14 Kelleher, Kennedy 0 0O 0 o 22 MID 25 Lewis, Kylie 0 0O 0 o0 18
FWD 15 Majowka, Josie 1 0O 0 O 29 Totals 3 1 1 0 970
DEF 16 Duty, Brianna 1 0O 0 O 21
17 Harrison-Caldwell, Lucy 1 0O 0 o 38
DEF 18 Kessler, Mollie 1 1 0 0 19 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
FWD 19 Brown, Cate 2 0 0 0 32 1 Pofahl, Mya 90:00 7 9
FWD 21 Shah, Karena 2 0 0 0 19 Totals 7 9
FWD 22 Gallucci, Avery 3 2 1 o0 32
24 Thomann, Anna 1 1 0 O 28
25 Naylor, Indira 5 3 1 0 31
26 Roberts, Mary 4 2 1 0 38
FWD 28 Cho, Ella 1 0o 0 1 27
FWD 29 Reineke, Greer 0 0O 0 O 23
DEF 30 Hayase, Ashley 0 0O 0 o 34
32 Nguyen, Jamie 2 2 1 0 41
Totals 32 16 7 2 959
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Sasaki, Sophia 45:00 1 0
1 Pilarski, Sophie 45:00 0 0
Totals 1 0
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UChicago 18 14 32 UChicago 9 16
Alma 1 2 3 Alma 0 1 1
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
UChicago 0 0 0 UChicago 1 4 5
Alma 6 3 9 Alma 4 6
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description




15:44
37:00
48:59
49:45
50:54
56:32
65:36
86:53

CHI
CHI
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CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI
CHI

GOAL by CHI Naylor, Indira Assist by Kerrigan,

Indira Naylor Mary Stuart Kerrigan Mary Stuart.

Mary Roberts Ella Cho
Emily Ahearn

Kamiryn Grimes

Kamiryn Grimes

Mary Stuart Kerrigan

Avery Gallucci

Jamie Nguyen

Cautions and Ejections: 62:20 (YELLOW), #3 Sarah Ginsburg (CHI)
Allyson Harvey (ALM)

GOAL by CHI Roberts, Mary Assist by Cho, Ella.
GOAL by ALM Ahearn, Emily.

GOAL by CHI Grimes, Kamiryn.

GOAL by CHI Grimes, Kamiryn.

CHI Mary Stuart Kerrigan PENALTY KICK GOAL.
GOAL by CHI Gallucci, Avery.

GOAL by CHI Nguyen, Jamie.

68:59 (YELLOW), #11 Allyson Harvey (ALM) 68:59 (RED), #11



Play By Play

Time Team Play
00:00 ALM Pofahl, Mya at goalie for Aima
00:00 CHI Pilarski, Sophie at goalie for UChicago
02:18 CHI Offside against UChicago.
02:47 CHI Offside against UChicago.
03:15 CHI Shot by CHI El-Fishawy, Stella, bottom right, saved by Pofahl, Mya.
05:06 CHI Corner kick [05:06].
07:14 CHI Corner kick [07:14].
07:40 CHI Shot by CHI Toomey, Mackenzie.
08:29 CHI Corner kick [08:29].
09:06 CHI Shot by CHI El-Fishawy, Stella.
09:23 CHI CHI substitution: unknown player for El-Fishawy, Stella.
15:20 CHI CHI substitution: Naylor, Indira for unknown player.
15:44 CHI GOAL by CHI Naylor, Indira Assist by Kerrigan, Mary Stuart.
UChicago 1, Alma 0
16:29 CHI Shot by CHI Naylor, Indira, out top right.
18:21 CHI CHI substitution: Harrison-Caldwell, Lucy for Gomez, Kaitlyn.
18:21 CHI CHI substitution: Majowka, Josie for Toomey, Mackenzie.
18:43 ALM Foul on Whitley, Hannah.
19:26 CHI Shot by CHI Minowada, Tahra, out left.
19:55 CHI Corner kick [19:55].
20:19 CHI Shot by CHI Naylor, Indira, bottom right, saved by Pofahl, Mya.
22:04 CHI CHI substitution: Gallucci, Avery for Ginsburg, Sarah.
22:43 CHI Corner kick [22:43].
24:23 CHI CHI substitution: Nguyen, Jamie for dos Santos, Raquel.
24:23 CHI CHI substitution: Roberts, Mary for unknown player.
25:11 CHI Shot by CHI Majowka, Josie, out left.
26:01 CHI Foul on Kerrigan, Mary Stuart.
26:50 ALM Shot by ALM Daigneault, Jacqueline.
27:29 CHI Shot by CHI Roberts, Mary, out top left.
28:10 CHI Shot by CHI Roberts, Mary, top left, saved by Pofahl, Mya.
28:47 ALM ALM substitution: Atchinson, Ava for Smith, Maddie.
28:47 CHI CHI substitution: Shah, Karena for Minowada, Tahra.
30:27 CHI Shot by CHI Gallucci, Avery, bottom center, saved by Pofahl, Mya.
31:22 CHI CHI substitution: Thomann, Anna for Kerrigan, Mary Stuart.
31:43 CHI Corner kick [31:43].
32:32 CHI CHI substitution: Cho, Ella for Majowka, Josie.
33:01 CHI Shot by CHI Naylor, Indira.
34:04 CHI Corner kick [34:04].
34:24 CHI Shot by CHI Shah, Karena.
36:40 CHI CHI substitution: Brown, Cate for Naylor, Indira.
37:00 CHI GOAL by CHI Roberts, Mary Assist by Cho, Ella.
UChicago 2, Alma 0
38:38 CHI CHI substitution: Hayase, Ashley for Gallucci, Avery.
40:16 CHI Shot by CHI Thomann, Anna, bottom center, saved by Pofahl, Mya.
41:35 CHI Shot by CHI Nguyen, Jamie, bottom center, saved by Pofahl, Mya.
41:35 ALM ALM substitution: Lewis, Kylie for Whitley, Hannah.
44:14 CHI Shot by CHI Harrison-Caldwell, Lucy, out top.
44:47 CHI Shot by CHI Shah, Karena, out top.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR CHI: , #0 Sasaki, Sophia, #3 Ginsburg, Sarah, #4 Kohler, Layne, #7 dos Santos, Raquel, #9 Minowada, Tahra,
#20 Gomez, Kaitlyn, #23 Kerrigan, Mary Stuart, #33 Toomey, Mackenzie, #27 Sabloff, Livie, #2 Grimes, Kamiryn,
45:00 CHI #15 Majowka, Josie.

FOR ALM: , #1 Pofahl, Mya, #3 Meyer, Hannah, #4 Buckingham, Grace, #6 McCluskey, Breanna, #5 Atchinson, Ava,
#9 Ahearn, Emily, #11 Harvey, Allyson, #12 Daigneault, Jacqueline, #13 Waterstredt, Anna, #17 Abner, Hannah, #8
45:00 ALM Smith, Maddie.

45:00 ALM ALM substitution: Smith, Maddie for Lewis, Kylie.
45:00 CHI CHI substitution: Sasaki, Sophia for Pilarski, Sophie.
45:00 CHI CHI substitution: Ginsburg, Sarah for Hayase, Ashley.



45:00 CHI CHI substitution: dos Santos, Raquel for Nguyen, Jamie.

45:00 CHI CHI substitution: Minowada, Tahra for Shah, Karena.
45:00 CHI CHI substitution: Gomez, Kaitlyn for Brown, Cate.
45:00 CHI CHI substitution: Kerrigan, Mary Stuart for Harrison-Caldwell, Lucy.
45:00 CHI CHI substitution: Toomey, Mackenzie for Thomann, Anna.
45:00 CHI CHI substitution: Grimes, Kamiryn for Cho, Ella.
45:00 CHI CHI substitution: Majowka, Josie for Roberts, Mary.
46:56 CHI Foul on dos Santos, Raquel.
47:25 CHI Offside against UChicago.
48:23 ALM Shot by ALM Waterstredt, Anna.
48:32 ALM Corner kick [48:32].
48:59 ALM GOAL by ALM Ahearn, Emily.

UChicago 2, Alma 1
50:25 CHI Offside against UChicago.
49:45 CHI GOAL by CHI Grimes, Kamiryn.

UChicago 3, Alma 1
50:54 CHI GOAL by CHI Grimes, Kamiryn.

UChicago 4, Aima 1
52:42 ALM ALM substitution: Tait, Mya for Harvey, Allyson.
52:42 CHI Corner kick [52:42].
52:47 CHI Corner kick [52:47].
54:08 CHI Corner kick [54:08].
55:20 ALM Foul on Abner, Hannah.
56:00 CHI Corner kick [56:00].
-- ALM Foul on Abner, Hannah
56:32 CHI CHI Mary Stuart Kerrigan PENALTY KICK GOAL.

UChicago 5, Alma 1
58:20 CHI CHI substitution: Shah, Karena for dos Santos, Raquel.
58:20 CHI CHI substitution: Kessler, Mollie for Toomey, Mackenzie.
58:20 CHI CHI substitution: Naylor, Indira for Sabloff, Livie.
58:20 CHI CHI substitution: Kelleher, Kennedy for Grimes, Kamiryn.
58:52 ALM Foul on Ahearn, Emily.
59:04 CHI Corner kick [59:04].
59:56 CHI CHI substitution: Reineke, Greer for Majowka, Josie.
60:34 CHI Corner kick [60:34].
60:55 CHI Shot by CHI Minowada, Tahra, top right, saved by Pofahl, Mya.
61:09 CHI CHI substitution: Hayase, Ashley for Shah, Karena.
62:14 CHI Shot by CHI Naylor, Indira, bottom left, saved by Pofahl, Mya.
62:20 CHI Yellow card on CHI Ginsburg, Sarah.
65:24 ALM ALM substitution: Lewis, Kylie for Ahearn, Emily.
65:24 CHI CHI substitution: Gallucci, Avery for Ginsburg, Sarah.
65:24 CHI CHI substitution: Thomann, Anna for Gomez, Kaitlyn.
65:24 CHI CHI substitution: Brown, Cate for Kerrigan, Mary Stuart.
65:36 CHI GOAL by CHI Gallucci, Avery.

UChicago 6, Alma 1
67:24 CHI Foul on Kelleher, Kennedy.
68:03 ALM ALM substitution: Harvey, Allyson for Buckingham, Grace.
68:03 CHI CHI substitution: Duty, Brianna for Kohler, Layne.
68:59 ALM Yellow card on ALM Harvey, Allyson.
68:59 ALM Red card on ALM Harvey, Allyson.
68:59 CHI Shot by CHI Gallucci, Avery.
68:59 CHI CHI substitution: Nguyen, Jamie for Kessler, Mollie.
68:59 CHI CHI substitution: Harrison-Caldwell, Lucy for Naylor, Indira.
70:12 CHI Shot by CHI Duty, Brianna, out left.
71:11 CHI CHI substitution: Roberts, Mary for Minowada, Tahra.
71:11 CHI CHI substitution: Okafor, Cayla for Kelleher, Kennedy.
71:49 CHI Foul on Thomann, Anna.
73:23 CHI Offside against UChicago.
74:39 CHI Corner kick [74:39].
74:49 CHI CHI substitution: Cho, Ella for Reineke, Greer.

76:34 CHI Shot by CHI Roberts, Mary, out top.
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Foul on Brown, Cate.
Shot by CHI Cho, Ella, out top left.
ALM substitution: Ahearn, Emily for Lewis, Kylie.
ALM substitution: Buckingham, Grace for Tait, Mya.
CHI substitution: Kelleher, Kennedy for Thomann, Anna.
CHI substitution: Kessler, Mollie for Harrison-Caldwell, Lucy.
Corner kick [81:27].
CHI substitution: Reineke, Greer for Gallucci, Avery.
Shot by CHI Brown, Cate, out top.
Shot by CHI Brown, Cate.
Corner kick [81:32].
Foul on Abner, Hannah.
GOAL by CHI Nguyen, Jamie.
UChicago 7, Alma 1
Shot by CHI Kessler, Mollie, bottom right, saved by Pofahl, Mya.
End of period [90:00].



